900211094 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armstrong Air Conditioning Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Air Enterprises Inc.	
Street Address:	215 Metropolitan Drive	
City:	West Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76532698	ARMSTRONG AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)497-5268 Phone: (972)497-5425

Email: paul.schrier@lennoxintl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Schrier
Address Line 1: 2140 Lake Park Blvd.

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul W. Schrier
Signature:	/Paul W. Schrier/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0385

\$40,00 76532698

900211094

Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Arm to AAE Inc#page1.tif source=Arm to AAE Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0386

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARMSTRONG AIR CONDITIONING INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALLIED AIR ENTERPRISES INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ALLIED AIR ENTERPRISES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3188260 8100M

061164583



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION**: 5302415

DATE: 12-21-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0387

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:53 PM 12/19/2006 FILED 04:41 PM 12/19/2006 SRV 061164583 - 3188260 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ARMSTRONG AIR CONDITIONING INC. WITH AND INTO ALLIED AIR ENTERPRISES INC.

December 18, 2006

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Armstrong Air Conditioning Inc. Allied Air Enterprises Inc.

Ohio Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger, dated December 18, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the constituent corporations, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, and by the stockholders of each of the constituent corporations, in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Upon consummation of the merger, the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Allied Air Enterprises Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Allied Air Enterprises Inc. immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until such time as it may be amended in accordance with applicable law.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of Armstrong Air Conditioning Inc. is as follows:

Authorized Stock

Par Value

2,000 Shares of Common Stock

\$1.00 per share

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 2140 Lake Park Blvd., Richardson, Texas 75080.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLIED AIR ENTERIRISES INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Kenneth C. Fernandez, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 01/03/2012